Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency Rules adopted at 14 Ill. Reg. 15029, effective September 4, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 15 Ill. Reg. 1916, effective January 25, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 4891, effective March 16, 1992; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 8894, effective June 7, 1993; expedited correction at 17 Ill. Reg. 18223, effective June 7, 1993; emergency amendment adopted at 18 Ill. Reg. 7016, effective April 22, 1994, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 15094, effective September 26, 1994; emergency amendment at 19 Ill. Reg. 10277, effective June 29, 1995, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 15474, effective October 31, 1995; recodified from Chapter VIII, Commissioner of Savings and Residential Finance, to Chapter II, Office of Banks and Real Estate, pursuant to PA 89-508, at 20 Ill. Reg. 12645; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 6719, effective March 30, 1998; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 73, effective January 1, 2000; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 6986, effective April 24, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired on September 20, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 15026, effective September 26, 2000; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 19331, effective December 15, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment repealed at 25 Ill. Reg. 3698, effective January 30, 2001, in response to an objection of the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules at 25 Ill. Reg. 1858; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 6197, effective May 17, 2001; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 13483, effective September 13, 2002; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 16043, effective September 29, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendments suspended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18485, effective November 18, 2003; emergency suspension withdrawn at 28 Ill. Reg. 409, effective December 16, 2003; emergency repealed at 28 Ill. Reg. 427, effective December 16, 2003, in response to the objection and suspension of the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 807, effective December 29, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 7285, effective May 7, 2004; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 19068, effective December 1, 2006; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 11336, effective August 28, 2017; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 12459, effective October 6, 2017; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 16507, effective August 23, 2018; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 18013, effective October 27, 2022.
